manufacturing capability and supply chain productivity;

(b) approximately S$2.00 million, representing 19.8% of the Net Proceeds, to fund
business expansion into the Interior Fit-Out business targeting the home retail,
commercial and hospitality sectors in Singapore and Southeast Asia;

(c) approximately S$2.00 million, representing 19.8% of the Net Proceeds, to fund

investments, acquisitions, strategic alliances and/or joint ventures; and

(d) approximately S$4.11 million, representing 40.6% of the Net Proceeds, for general
working capital purposes.

4. Resultant Shareholdings based on Minimum Subscription Scenario

4.1 In view of the New Arrangement, the aggregate voting rights and respective shareholdings of

the Undertaking Persons and Substantial Shareholders in the Company immediately before
and after the close of the Rights Issue under the Minimum Subscription Scenario will be as
follows:

3

 Before the Rights Issue and as at the

Latest Practicable Date
After the close of the Rights Issue

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest
Number of

Shares
% Number of

Shares
% Number of

Shares
%(5) Number of

Shares
%(5)

Undertaking Shareholder
Winston Chia(1) 19,479,714 12.99 173,913 0.12 33,779,714 14.13 173,913 0.07
Johnston Chia 89,650 0.06 - - 179,300 0.08 - -
Wah Heng(2) 55,631,636 37.09 - - 67,060,208 28.06 - -
Undertaking Lender
Sinbor(3) - - - - 28,000,000 11.71 - -
Winmark(3) (4) - - - - 13,772,430 5.76 28,000,000 11.71
Substantial Shareholder
Lauv Uy Long 17,477,775 11.65 - - 17,477,775 7.31 - -
Chen Qingliao 10,730,996 7.15 - - 10,730,996 4.49 - -
Underwriter
SAC Capital - - - - 21,428,571 8.97 - -

Notes:

(1) Winston Chia is deemed to be interested in the 173,913 Shares held by his spouse, How Choon Hong, by virtue of Section 164(15) of the

Companies Act.

(2) Chia Ah Kau and his spouse, Ng Wan, hold 36.7% and 43.4% of the issued and paid-up share capital of Wah Heng respectively, and each of

them is therefore deemed to have an interest in the Shares held by Wah Heng pursuant to Section 7 of the Companies Act, Cap 50.

(3) Winmark Investments Pte Ltd, Quek Meng Liat and Quek Wey Lon, hold 25.00%, 52.76% and 22.24% of the issued and paid-up share capital

of Sinbor, respectively. Each of them is therefore deemed to have an interest in the shares held by Sinbor pursuant to Section 7 of the

Companies Act, Cap 50. of Singapore.

(4) Tan Tien Hin Winston and Lim Sioh Tin Amy each hold 50.00% of the issued and paid-up capital of Winmark Investments Pte Ltd. Each of

them is therefore deemed to have an interest in the shares held by Winmark pursuant to Section 7 of the Companies Act, Cap 50. of Singapore.

(5) The percentages are calculated based on an enlarged share capital of 239,019,223 Shares.

4.2 The aggregate voting rights and respective shareholdings of the Undertaking Persons and
Substantial Shareholders in the Company immediately before and after the close of the
Rights Issue under the Maximum Subscription Scenario as set out in paragraph 1.7.1 of the
Company’s Rights Issue announcement dated 29 June 2015, remains unchanged, as follows:

 Before the Rights Issue and as at the

Latest Practicable Date
After the close of the Rights Issue

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest
Number of

Shares
% Number of

Shares
% Number of

Shares
%(5) Number of

Shares
%(5)

Undertaking Shareholder
Winston Chia(1) 19,479,714 12.99 173,913 0.12 38,959,428 12.99 347,826 0.12
Johnston Chia 89,650 0.06 - - 179,300 0.06 - -
Wah Heng(2) 55,631,636 37.09 - - 69,490,842 23.16 - -
Undertaking Lender
Sinbor(3) - - - - 28,000,000 9.33 - -
Winmark(3) (4) - - - - 13,772,430 4.59 28,000,000 9.33
Substantial Shareholder
Lauv Uy Long 17,477,775 11.65 - - 34,955,550 11.65 - -
Chen Qingliao 10,730,996 7.15 - - 21,461,992 7.15 - -

Notes:

(1) Winston Chia is deemed to be interested in the 173,913 Shares held by his spouse, How Choon Hong, by virtue of Section 164(15) of the Companies

Act.

(2) Chia Ah Kau and his spouse, Ng Wan, hold 36.7% and 43.4% of the issued and paid-up share capital of Wah Heng respectively, and each of them is

therefore deemed to have an interest in the Shares held by Wah Heng pursuant to Section 7 of the Companies Act, Cap 50.

(3) Winmark Investments Pte Ltd, Quek Meng Liat and Quek Wey Lon, hold 25.00%, 52.76% and 22.24% of the issued and paid-up share capital of

Sinbor, respectively. Each of them is therefore deemed to have an interest in the shares held by Sinbor pursuant to Section 7 of the Companies Act,